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C}\MGNI:VEAI.TH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMO cé.EAS

Clewstfi<l
JUDICIAL DISTRICT

N6

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMONPLEASNo. 2 ©0 | - \ 4 ©.. (D

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
. date and in the case mentioned below.

MOFWMDA\MD P Kine m4é°§MOl( Z/embw)

:ADT.:ZFJ Mu&é’%‘/{'p Dl&}lyC‘AEE’OF(PIaMmﬂ ?D 30% IO\Q N DJ BO;\( Aﬁ(oefenc.mu /\S_'XO/
MT /ol Roéesﬂt I Flec ‘ AVID ' K/NG

TURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATT EY Ol )
ov 19 CV~0000Y13 00 | Q
T 19 ( CV\

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPIF Na If appeliant was CLAIMANTA(See Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

1008B. . ) . .
This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o 1001(6) in action before Pistrict Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT withi/twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No. 1001(7 ) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon K{‘)L CR + T F/fo- k

Name of appellee(s)

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

(Common Pleas No._LCQ1~ V& C ¢ ) within twenty (20) days aftef service of rule gr suffer ent / gnt of ndn pros.

RULE: T K@L€R+ \—j— ‘F’/ €C/k , appellee(s).

Name of appellee(s)

X~ Signature of appellant or hX; attomey or agent

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) if you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. _
Y
3 . . Fo 200 y fa——
Date Y 19203\ =  Signattre of Prothonatary or Deputy

FILED

% 8 07 2001

l co
Wllliam }\W?law o oy WY
Prothonotary € e
Cereey +o Pty

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY




PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proot of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10} DAYS AFTER Hiing the notice of appeal, Check applicable boxss)
COMNMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ; 88

AFFIDAVIT: |hereby swear or affirm that | served

] a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) e, L1 by personal service [ by {certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt altached hereto, and upon the appelles, (name) , on

19 [ by personal service [ by (certified) {registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.

(1 and further that | served the Ruleto Filea Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appeliee{s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on .18 (3 by personal service [ by (certified) {registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hersto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS . DAY OF 18

i

Signature of affiant

Signature of official befors whom affidavit was made

Titlg of officiai

My commission expires on , 18




. % COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

y COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OFCJ“l;RGCI\ﬁESf‘éT/TRANSCRlpT
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ACDRESS
46-3-01 [FLECK, ROBERT J 1
0OJ Name: Hon. R.D 3 BOX 75
PATRICK N. FORD D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE
Addres: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET E)UBOIS, PA 15801 N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telepone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 'KING ESQ, DAVID P 1

23 BEAVER DRIVE
P.O0. BOX 1016

EU'BOIS, PA 15801
DAVID P. KING ESQ

23 BEAVER DRIVE Docket No.: CV-0000813-00
P.O. BOX 1016 Date Filed; 12/05/00
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

— - Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _PLECK, ROBERT .I

IZ] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ RTNG ESO. DAVID P

in the amount of $ 1,006.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/09/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $__950.00
Judgment Costs $___56.00
. . . L Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,006.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. S
Certified Judgment Total $

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

[-7-O/ Date Daw( ﬂ . é;\—-e»& (e € , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99



7000 OLOO0 0023 7L95 0249

U.S. Postal Servi
JCERTIFIED M,

j {(Domestic'Mai OnI

¥
4

Article Sent To: ',

vl

Patrick N. Ford, D.J.

Postage | $ .34
Certified Fee 1.90
Return Receipt Fee /
(Endorsement Required) 1 . 5 0 f
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)
N,
Total Postage & Fees $ 3 . 7 4

Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)
Patrick N. Ford, D.J.

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

P.0. Box 452

City, State, ZI_P+4

DuBois, PA 15801

PS Formi 3800, .July 1999




Certified Mail Provides:

A mailing receipt :
A unique identifier for your mailpiece },‘
B A signature upon delivery

B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
o Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to J)rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
E dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

B For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

B If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087



| u.s./Postal Servic
CERTIFIED MAI
_ ),~,?"(Dom¢3tic Mail Only; No Insuré

Article Sent To: . P
Robert J. Fleck
Postage | $ .34
Certified Fee 1.90
Return Receipt Fi
(Endores:r:\r;nte;:g)uire%? 1 . 5 0

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos‘aée & Fees $ 3 . 7 4

Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)
Robert J. Fleck

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

R. D. 3, Box 75

City, State, ZIP+4

DuBois, PA 15801

PS Form 3800, July 199

7000 0LOD 0023 795 02L5




Certified Mail Provides:

A A mailing receipt

B A unique identifier for your mailpiece
A A signature upon delivery I
3 A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
2 Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

3 Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

3 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

3 For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to cProvide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

a For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

o If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mait.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087




*.SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTI

A Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

O Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

O Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A /Reg%edésgease int Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
U (b az-18-0f

C. Signatur !
X ){ @\ [ Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

Patrick N. Ford, D.J.
109 North Brady Street
P. 0. Box 452

DuBois, PA 15801

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: No

3. Service Type
R Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0600 0023 7695 0289

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



First-Class Mail
Po & Fees Paid

9) >
EomtNeg
\’_v

77

Y2
|tmsz‘

%

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+

David P. King, Esquire
P. O. Box 1016
DuBois, PA 15801

@
©
&




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. :

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B ? ?r Wery
. L2

C. Signature
O Agent

/
/, , j [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

Robert J. Fleck
Bomar Real Estate
R. .D. 3, Box 75
DuBois, PA 15801

D{(}s'deliveWeMiﬁerent fromitem 1? [ Yes

If YES, grter delivery address below: No

3. Service Type

Rl Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0600 0023 7695 0265

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



-
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
David P. King, Esquire
P. O. Box 1016

DuBois, PA 15801




»
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

[ Clewfi<!d Co

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

L“" COMMONPLEASNe. 2 00\~ \q O~ CD

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notfice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

— Davp P Kine “46-3-01 (Fopp )

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary . STATE ZiP CODE™
A3 Betyer D&!v{ PO [3ox 1016 )u Bais F?K} /1 S¥o/
DATE OF JUDGMEN IN THE CASE OF ( Plairti ( Delendam)

lilor [ Robent I Fleck . Danp P Kinc
cv 19 _CV=0000713 00 ?ﬁ( / )4

LT 19
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP No If appeliant was CLAIMAN See Pa. RC.P.JP. No.

1008B.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 10017(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT W/thfn/twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAEC-PE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon KOL e 7L I F/{C k =", appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas No. 100\~ \q0-¢c9 } within twenty (20) days affer service of rule or suffmry/-oz l/ meént of non pros.

LT

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To Kel'){’ R_}- I . F }t’c k . appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty {20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WiILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / E ?
Date: T €& N, 19200

[RY

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

i hereby cemfy this {o be a true
copy of the original
tament fﬂed n this case. ..

FEB 07 204!

\ st g B
AOPC 212.84 COURT FILE Prothonotaty



Ollop- O .

ATO0F OF SERVICT OF NOUVIRE OF A0 EAN BN BT D oot

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN ¢ 10) DAYS AFTER filing the rotice of appeal. Check spchcabs boxas)

COLLOMYEALTH OF PZHNSYLVASIA
c__'!;e &_Swﬁ(’ [ cp , A

..... I hereby swear or affirm that | served

COUNTY GF

x a copy of the Notce of Appeal, Corrmon Pleas do 020(9' s HO CD upu the B rict fusling Canmadted M. . ~ or

‘date of service)  __odd T/ACO [ o by Defsonal service R Ty (0ert ee irpglorad oA serder s
receipt altached hersto. and upon the appe !ee iname; ... ;9 rerT J.. K/e:uk . an
—Q /9 R 0@1 O by personral service )(by (certified) ’req:siered) mail sencer’s receint attached bureto

¥ and turther *hat I served the Rule to Fliea Complaint accomparying the above Mot'ce of Appeai Lpan b e appe 's

L8] whom
the Rule was addressed on U000/ 18 Doy personal seryce )( Ly 1Bt REC) rogistarad
mat., sender’s raceipt attached rereto T , N
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE iE | ( D <,_/
‘His _ Q%N __ DAY orééulmm\___ R\ < /dﬂf‘-’ N
5;g auw o ;iJ o
AWV A M\L\M@\m — ‘ /
SALTLIY Of ;4 m.fur e sthaaest n‘cxo T dlg b4
¥A¢x-*§>\¢LQ*cﬁ__m._mhm,m“kw_
MM of gy
Wiy GO g e L e \Q\.}k\@:}\wm R ‘js_._,.._..
Notarial Seal

Margaret J. Thompson, Notary Public
g DuBois, Clearfiald Gounty
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2002

Member, Pennsyhvania Association of Notaries

FILED

W e FER 1 3 2001

Wil ah A ‘&‘fa[ o
Prothonotary &g



L

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
QCOUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-01
OJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
facress: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814 ) 371-5321

15801

PATRICK N. FORD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT(TRANSCRIPY
PLAINTIFF: Clv'bmgaﬁgoges;
[FLECK, ROBERT J B

RD 3 BOX 175
D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE

\DUBOIS, PA 15801 N
- VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS .
[KING ESQ, DAVID P 1

23 BEAVER DRIVE
P.0O. BOX 1016
d)UBOIS, PA 15801

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

Docket No.: CV-0000813-00
Date Filed: 12/05/00
/
__DEFAULT_JUNGMENT PLTE al1ag ¢

(Name) _ELECK.._RD.BER'I' I

IE Judgment was entered against: (Name) __KING ESQ, DAVID P

in the amount of $ 1,.006.00 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. F ! LE. (Date & Time)

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

[]

D Levy is stayed for

Amount of Judgment $___950.00

FEB 20 2001 Judgment Costs $____56.00
s}a,v% Interest on Judgment $ .00
WlllamA Attorney Fees $ .00
Prothonotary Total $_1,006.00

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

I___] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 1/09/01

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Pliace:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTE

R THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

/907

Date

Dbk /] o/

RE

, District Justice

Date

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



—

VEAL TH UF FEININD TLVANIA . : T TCIVIL COMPLAING

IP_LAINTIFF: NAME ana ADDRESS
46-3-01 Roberu-lr' Fleck d/b/a, )
PATRICK N. FORD RBomAl Real E5TaTE Appl4 e -
ssess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET R #3, BoxTs Bubos, PSS
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME ana ADDRESS
Teieonane: (814 )371'5321 r
-Dl‘*\/lé ?-. KI(\/C’(

23 REAVLZ D/ WE
L j)a.’:’)o)sl pq- 1 sxc |

Docket No.{_ |} §/3-0

Date Filed:
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FILNGCOSTS §_ - — /]
SERVING COSTS $ /)

I . TOTAL $ / / l
—_————————————

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $ 950 . 0o _together w.
coslts Lg;on the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

Now - ?A\(me T @,L AppfAISAL Seriices ﬂeméer‘ﬁd.

I, " ReberT T ’: Lec | verify that the facts set forth in this.complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penaliies of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities.

- (Signag;ié of Plainutf or Autnonzea Agem)

Plaintiff's
Attomey: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE AE
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOL
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a ciaim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisgiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the addre”"



Law Offices
DAVID P. KING

23 Beaver Drive
P.O. Box 1016

DuBois, PA 15801
David P. King, Esq. v Phone (814) 371-3760

Telecopier (814) 371-4874
February 19, 2001 '

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Fleck vs. King
No. 2001-190-C.D.

Dear Bill:
In reference to the above, please find enclosed the
two (2) green return receipt cards from Patrick N. Ford, D.J.

and Robert J. Fleck.

Please make these a matter of record.

truly yours,

J

DPXK:pp

Enclosures

FILED
FER 2 1 2001

TS S e

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VSs. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE

Defendant
Type of Pleading: Complaint

Filed by: Robert J. Fleck
R.D. #3,Box 75

DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-4647

FILED

MAR 01 2001

Witiam A. Shaw’
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VS. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
NOTICE

TO: DEFENDANT

‘ You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in

‘ the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint

! and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by Attorney and

‘ filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money
claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 (ext. 5982)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VS, : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, Robert J. Fleck, and files the within Complaint

against the Defendant as follows:
COUNT I

1. Robert J. Fleck is an adult individual who maintains a business address at
R.D. #3, Box 75, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

2. Defendant, David P. King, Esquire, is an adult individual who maintains a
business address at 23 Beaver Drive, P.O. Box 1016, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Plaintiff is engaged in a business of supplying appraisal services for
individuals and entities through the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

4. Defendant is a practicing attorney in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

S. Defendant did request Plaintiff to perform appraisal services of two (2)
pieces of property for a client of Defendant.

6. At the time said request by Defendaﬁt, Plaintiff gave the Defendant an
estimated cost of $650.00 and $300.00 for the work which Defendant requested.

Defendant guaranteed payment of Plaintiff’s bills.



7. Plaintiff performed two (2) appraisals as the Defendant requested and
delivered same to the Defendant in a timely manner.

8. Plaintiff billed Defendant the quoted price of $650.00 and $300.00.
Plaintiff has made repeated requests of Plaintiff for payment which Defendant has
refused to tender.

9. The actions of the Defendant constitute breach of contract entitling
Plaintiff to an award of damages in the amount of $950.00.

10.  Plaintiff has incurred District Magistrate filing fees of $56.00 for which
Plaintiff is entitled to reimbursement.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant, David P.
King, Esquire, in the amount of $1,006.00.

COUNT II
QUANTUM MERUIT

11.  Plaintiff repeats and incorporates the allegations of Count I as if set forth
at length herein.

12.  Plaintiff provided appraisal services to Defendant.

13.  Defendant has received the benefit of Plaintiff’s work, the fair market
value of which is $950.00. Defendant has failed to pay Plaintiff in full. Plaintiff is
entitled to recovery under the theory of quantum meruit.

14.  Plaintiff has incurred District Magistrate filing fees of $56.00 for which

Plaintiff is entitled to reimbursement.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in its favor against Defendant David
P. King, Esquire, in the amount of $1,006.00, together with pre-jﬁdgment and post-
judgment interest, costs of suit, attorneys fees and such other and further relief as the
Court deems fair and equitable.

COUNT 111
UNJUST ENRICHMENT

15.  Plaintiff repeats and incorporates the allegations of Count I and Count II
as if set forth at length herein.

16.  Plaintiff is entitled to recovery under the theory of unjust enrichment.

17.  Plaintiff has incurred District Magistrate filing fees of $56.00 for which
Plaintiff is entitled to reimbursement.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in its favor against Defendant David
P. King, Esquire, in the amount of $1,006.00, together with pre-judgment and post-
judgment interest, costs of suit, attorneys fees and such other and further relief as the
Court deems fair and equitable.

Respectfully submitted

e FLL

Rok;ert J. Flecl{




VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A.

Section 4904, relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

Tarf ol

Robert J. F{gck




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VSs. : No.
DAVID P, KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Complaint
filed by Robert J. Fleck, was forwarded on the 1st day of March, 2001, by U.S. Mail,

postage prepaid, to David P. King, addressed as follows:

David P. King, Esquire
23 Beaver Drive
P.O. Box 1016
DuBois, PA 15801

Robert J. ,P(leck




IN THE COURT OF COMMON

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff

VS.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant

PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 01-190 C.D.
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Preliminary
Objections

Filed on behalf of: Defendant
Counsel of Record for this Party:
David P. King, Esquire

23 Beaver Drive

P. O. Box 1016

DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 371-3760

Supreme Court No. 22980

FILED

APR 10 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT J. FLECK, :
Plaintiff :

vs. : NO. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, and files the following
Preliminary Objections to Plaintiff's Complaint which in concise
manner are stated as follows:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION I
(MOTION TO STRIKE)

1. The essence of Plaintiff's Complaint is contained in
Paragraph 5 thereof which states verbatim as follows: "Defendant
did request Plaintiff to perform appraisal services of two (2)

pieces of property for a client of Defendant." (emphasis ours)

2. Plaintiff then goes on in his Complaint to set forth
three independent theories of recovery. These being gquantum
meruit and unjust enrichment., in addition to breach of contract.

3. Without regard to the merits of the allegations, the

theory of quantum meruit is as to damages based on the reasonable

value of services rendered regardless of any agreement as to value.

4. However, Plaintiff fajils to set forth facts which show
that services were rendered for anyone other than the clients of

the Defendant.




5. Plaintiff makes a bare statement without particularity
that the Defendant received the benefit of Plaintiff's work and
its fair market value.

6. Plaintiff states no facts in his entire Complaint
which shows any benefit to the Defendant.

WHEREFORE, Defendant moves your Honorable Court to strike

COUNT II of Plaintiff's Complaint for failure to state a cause of

’ » Q W(/W

David P. King, Esquiré

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION IT
(MOTION TO STRIKE)

7. In COUNT III of Plaintiff's Complaint, the theory of
unjust enrichment is set forth.

8. Unjust enrichment is the doctrine that a person shall
not be allowed to profit or enrich himself inequitably at
another's expense.

9. Other than a bare statement of the theory of unjust
enrichment, Plaintiff has pled no facts which show that the
Defendant benefited from Plaintiff's appraisal work.

WHEREFORE, Defendant moves your Honorable Court to strike

COUNT III of Plaintiff's Complaint for  failure tg-State 3 cause of
action. //)
<;;f ' Fui)

id P. King, Esquike




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintif
VS. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
' Defendant
Type of Pleading

Amended Complaint

Filed by: Robert J. Fleck
R.D. #3, Box 75

DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-4647

FILED

APR 15 2001

William A,
Prothonog;}a,w



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintift
VS. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
NOTICE

TO: DEFENDANT

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint
and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by Attorney and
filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for any money

~claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Office of the Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 (ext. 5982)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VS. o No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, Robert J. Fleck, and files the within Complaint

against the Defendant as follows:
COUNT I

1. Robert J. Fleck is an adult individual who maintains a business address at
R.D. #3, Box 75, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

2. Defendant, David P. King, Esquire, is an adult individual who maintains a
business address at 23 Beaver Drive, P.O. Box 1016, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Plaintiff is engaged in a business of supplying appraisal services for
individuals and entities through the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

4. Defendant is a practicing attorney in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

5. Defendant did request Plaintiff to perform appraisal services of two (2)
pieces of property for a client of Defendant.

6. At the time said request by Defendant, Plaintiff gave the Defendant an
estimated cost of $650.00 and $300.00 for the work which Defendant requested.

Defendant guaranteed payment of Plaintiff’s bills.



7. Plaintiff performed two (2) appraisals as the Defendant requested and
delivered same to the Defendant in a timely manner.

8. Plaintiff billed Defendant the quoted price of $650.00 and $300.00.
Plaintiff has made repeated requests of Plaintiff for payment which Defendant has
refused to tender.

9. The actions of the Defendant constitute breach of contract entitling
Plaintiff to an award of damages in the amount of $950.00.

10.  Plaintiff has incurred District Magistrate filing fees of $56.00 for which
Plaintiff is entitled to reimbursement.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against the Defendant, David P.
King, Esquire, in the amount of $1,006.00.

COUNT 11
QUANTUM MERUIT

11.  Plaintiff repeats and incorporates the allegations of Count I as if set forth
at length herein.

12.  Plaintiff provided appraisal services for Defendant.

13.  Defendant requested appraisal services from the Plaintiff in reference to
legal services Defendant was rendering on behalf of a client. Presumably Defendant
needed, and therefore benefited from, said appraisal services so Defendant could provide
effective legal representation to Defendant’s client that benefited, or at least not damage,
Defendant’s law firm.

14.  Defendant has received the benefit of Plaintiff’s work, the fair market

value of which is $950.00.



15.  Defendant has failed to pay Plaintiff in full. Plaintiff is entitled to
recovery under the theory of quantum meruit.

16.  Plaintiff has incurred District Magistrate filing fees of $56.00 for which
Plaintiff is entitled to reimbursement.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in its favor against Defendant David
P. King, Esquire, in the amount of $1,006.00, together with pre-judgment and post-
judgment interest, costs of suit, attorneys fees and such other and further relief as the
Court deems fair and equitable:.

COUNT 111
UNJUST ENRICHMENT

17.  Plaintiff repeats and incorporates the allegations of Count I and Count II
as if set forth at length herein.

18.  Plaintiff is entitled to recovery under the theory of unjust enrichment.

19.  Defendant requested appraisal services from the Plaintiff in reference to
legal services Defendant was rendering on behalf of a client. Presumably Defendant
needed, and therefore benefited from, said appraisal services so Defendant could provide
effective legal representation to Defendant’s client that benefited, or at least not damage,
Defendant’s law firm.

20.  Plaintiff has incurred District Magistrate filing fees of $56.00 for which

Plaintiff is entitled to reimbursement.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in its favor against Defendant David
P. King, Esquire, in the amount of $1,006.00, together with pre-judgment and post-
judgment interest, costs of suit, attorneys fees and such other and further relief as the
Court deems fair and equitable.

Respectfully submitted

st Tl

Rgbert J. P(eck

VERIFICATION

I hereby verify that the statements made in this pleading are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A.

Section 4904, relating to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

RSbert J. Fck




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VS, : No.
DAVID P, KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Complaint
filed by Robert J. Fleck, was forwarded on the 18th day of April, 2001, by U.S. Mail,

postage prepaid, to David P. King, addressed as follows:

David P. King, Esquire
23 Beaver Drive
P.O.Box 1016
DuBois, PA 15801

AL

Robert J. Fleck
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff

VS.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant

FILED

JUN 2 4 2001

Willlam A, Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 01-190 cC.D.
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Answer with
New Matter

Filed on behalf of: Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:
David P. King, Esquire

23 Beaver Drive

P. 0. Box 1016

DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 371-3760

Supreme Court No. 22980




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT J. FLECK, H
Plaintiff

vSs. NO. 01-190 C.D.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this Answer with New Matter and
Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally
or by Attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses
or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are
warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you
and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in the Answer with New
Matter or for any other claim or relief requested by the
Defendant. You may lose money or property or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff

vs. NO. 01-190 C.D.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant
ANSWER

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE, and
files the within Answer to Defendant's Complaint which is as
follows:

COUNT I

1. Admitted.

2. Admitted.

3. Admitted.

4. Admitted.

5. The Defendant did request, as has been past practice,
to perform appraisal services on behalf of two clients.

6. The averments in Plaintiff's Paragraph 6 are denied
in that although there was an estimated cost of $650.00, an
estimated cost of $300.00 was not given. Notwithstanding,
although Plaintiff states that Defendant guaranteed payment, the
same is specifically denied in that no such guarantee was made
either orally or in writing.

7. Plaintiff did perform the appraisals as mentioned.




8. It is admitted that the Plaintiff billed the total
sum of $950.00, but denied in that the same infers that such bill
is valid and the obligation of the Defendant herein for the
reasons as set forth above as well as hereafter.

9. Defendant denies that there exists a breach of contract
titling Plaintiff to damages as prayed for, for all of the reasons
as set forth above as well as hereafter.

10. Although Plaintiff may have incurred filing fees, the
averments in Plaintiff's Paragraph 10 are denied in that the same
infers an obligation to the Plaintiff for reimbursement for the
same.

WHEREFORE, Defendant demands a judgment against the
Plaintiff and in his favor.

| COUNT 1T
QUANTUM MERUIT

11. The Defendant answers the same as set forth in
Paragraphs 1 through 10 above.

12. Denied. -The Plaintiff did not provide appraisal
services for Defendant.

13. Appraisal services were requested from the Defendant
on behalf of clients. Defendant, however, did not benefit from
such services despite Plaintiff's speculation.

14. Again, Defendant denies benefit conferred. Fair

market value is thus irrelevant.




15. It is denied that the Plaintiff is entitled to
recovery under the theory of quantum meruit.

16. Again, the averments in Plaintiff's Paragraph 16 are
denied in that the same infers an obligation on the Defendant to
the Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Defendant asks judgment in his favor and
against the Plaintiff.

COUNT III
UNJUST ENRICHMENT

17. Defendant incorporates the Answers in Paragraphs 1
through 16 above.

18. The averments in Plaintiff's Paragraph 18 are a
legal conclusion, but notwithstanding are denied for all of the
reasons as set forth above as well as hereafter.

19. For the same reason as set forth above as well as
hereafter, Defendant denies unjust enrichment.

20. For the same reason as set forth above as well as
hereafter, Defehdant has no obligation to the Plaintiff for such
filing fees.

WHEREFORE, Defendant asks for judgment in his favor and

against the Plaintiff and the dism?§§a{”5§\jje suit against him.

Dav+d P. King}{ Esqui




NEW MATTER

21. Plaintiff's cause of action, in essence, alleges
guaranteement of payment.

22. The Defendant did not guarantee payment either in
writing or orally.

23. Additionally, past practices between the Plaintiff
and Defendant were such that when appraisal services were
performed, and when such clients paid, such payment and check
would then be given to the Plaintiff.

24. There was no difference in the arrangements and the
expectations of the parties in the appraisals and transactions
which are the subject matter of this lawsuit.

WHEREFORE, Defendant prays your Honorable Court to enter
judgment in his favor and against the Plaintiff, and otherwise

that the case be dismissed in its entirety, and he will so ever

C ) W

pray.

Bavid P. King, Esqyire.




I verify that the statements made in this Answer and New
Matter are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904,

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Q/ /ﬁé/ 4 49&/\

David” P. King, Esquire\ ~




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff

vs. : NO. 01-190-C.D.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, David P. King, Esquire, hereby certifies
that a certified copy of Defendant's Answer with New Matter was
served upon the Plaintiff, Robert J. Fleck, by sending the same
to him by first class mail, postage prepaid, on the 26th day of
June, 2001, to his business addreés as pled in the Complaint to be

R. D. 3, Box 75, DuBois, PA 15801. Said Answer with New Matter

contained a Notice to Plead.

NOA Oﬂ//

avid PT King, Esquixe

FILED

At 2 7 2001

O)/o
| ll/am /Aﬂh:g%c =

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintif

vs. . No. 01-190 C.D.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
Type of Pleading: Answer to
New Matter

Filed by: Robert J. Fleck

R.D. #3, Box 75
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-4647

FILED

JUL 12 2007

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
vSs. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
ANSWER TO NEW MATTER

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, Robert J. Fleck, and answers the New Matter of
David P. King, Esquire, as follows:

21.  Denied. Defendant specifically advised Plaintiff that Defendant would
pay for the appraisal.

22. Denied. Defendant specifically advised Plaintiff that Defendant would
pay for the appraisal.

23.  Denied. Plaintiff specifically advised Defendant that the individual whose
property was appraised advised that he could not pay for the appraisal. Defendant then
orally advised Plaintiff that Defendant would pay for the appraisal inasmuch as same was
needed for litigation.

24.  Denied. Plaintiff specifically advised Defendant that the individual whose
property was appraised advised that he could not pay for the appraisal. Defendant then
orally advised Plaintiff that Defendant would pay for the appraisal inasmuch as same was

needed for litigation.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays your Honorable Court to dismiss Defendant’s New
Matter with prejudice.

Respectfully submitted

7 VA

Robert J



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 01-190 cC.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Answer to
New Matter of Defendant David P. King, Esquire, filed by Robert J. Fleck, was
forwarded on the }S“‘\ day of July, 2001, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to David P.

King, addressed as follows:

David P. King, Esquire

23 Beaver Drive

P.O.Box 1016
DuBois, PA 15801
Robert J. Flefk




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ciexeisin COUNTY

CIVIL TRIAL LISTING
CERTIFICATE OF READINESS _TO THE FROTHONOTARY __
(To be exeruacd by Triaj =\a-ON
Counsel Only) DATE PRESENTED
CASE NUMBE‘R. TYPE TRIAL REQUESTIED | ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
01-190 C.D. { Yuy ()Nenjury '
Date Complaint fed: () Achitration | S _____DAYS HOWR
PLAINTIFF(S)
ROBERT J. FLECK ()
DEFENDANT(S) - | Check Block
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE ' if 2 Minor
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANTI(S) 7 waram
: o the Case
{) |
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:
N/A i N/A
AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSQIIDATION DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED
"$  1,006.00 . ()Ys (¥)Na N/A

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I cenify that ol discovery in the cass has been completed: #fl necessary parties
and witnessee arc available; serious settlement negodations have been conducted:
the case is ready in all respeces for trial, and a copy of this Cerrificace has been serv-
ed upon all counse! of record and apon all parties of record wha are not represented

™ 4.7,  FILED

8i of Trial Counsel

Robert J. Fleck, Pro Se

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

COUNSEL WHO WILL ACTUALLY TRY THE CASE

FOR THE PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER
Robert J. Fleck. . 375-4647

FOR_ THE DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER

David P. King, Esquire '— - T ’ -7 } 371-3760———



e e

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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CRETE

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
f CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-6889 1e4q DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

September 7, 2001

Robert J. Fleck
R.D.#3,Box 75
DuBois, PA 15801

David P. King, Esquire
Attorney at Law

23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

RE: RCBERT J. FLECK
vs. ,
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
No 01-190-CD

Dear Mr. Fleck and Mr. King:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Monday,
November 5, 2001. Thz following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

J. Richard Mattern, II, Esquire
John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire

Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire
Cynthia B. Stewart, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken form the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration hearing.
.. Very truly yours,

aR’%

- Marcy Keley

Deputy Court Administrator
p FILED
0CT 03 2001

illiam A. Shaw
wmmomtaw
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET, SUITE 228

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR ‘ FAX: 1-814-765-6889 ~1Le4? DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

September 26, 2001

Robert J. Fleck
R.D. #3, Box 75
DuBois, PA 15801

David P. King, Esquire

Attorney at Law

23 Beaver Drive
-DuBois, PA 15801

RE: ROBERT J. FLECK
VS,
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
No. 01-190-CD

Dear Mr. Fleck and Mr. King:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Monday,
November S, 2001 at 9:00 A.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire, Chairman
Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and the Board of Arbitrators. For your
convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is enclosed as well as a
copy of said Local Rule of Court.

i » %r/y) truly yo

. Marcy
| Deputy Cour’[ Administrator

cc: John A. Ayres, Ir., Esquire
Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff

VS.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE,
Defendant

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 01-190 C.D.

ss ss e e

PRAECIPE

Please markx the above captioned case settled and

discortinued.

FILED

NOV 0 2001

o1 A Shew
. Lnonotary

1

2

Robert /. Fleck
PlaintifZ Pro Se
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @@ Pv

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Robert J. Fleck

Vs. No. 2001-00190-CD
David P. King Esq

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

[, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County and
Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on November 2, 2001
marked:

Settled and Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $100.00 have been paid in full by Robert J. Fleck, Pro Se.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at Clearfield,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 2nd day of November A.D. 2001.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



Q‘(\g/ (\-S-O|

October 29, 2001

Ms. Marcy Kelley

Deputy Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Robert J. Fleck vs. David P. King, Esquire
No. 01-190 C.D.

1 Dear Ms. Kelley:
Enclosed herewith please find the original Pre-Trial Memorandum for the above
referenced case. Should you require any additional information, please feel free to

contact me.

Very trply yours,

Robert ¥ Fleck
Enclosure

cc: David P. King, Esquire
John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire
Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintif

VS. : No. 01-190 C.D.

DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
Defendant
Type of Pleading: Pre-trtal Memorandum

Filed by: Robert J. Fleck

R.D. #3,Box 75
DuBois, PA 15801
(814) 375-4647

RECEIVED
0CT 3 0 2001

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S
-OFFICE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VS. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE

Defendant

PRE-TRIAL MEMORANDUM

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, Robert J. Fleck, and files the within Pre-Trial
Memorandum as follows:

L. BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE.

See attached sequence of events.

II. CITATION TO APPLICABLE CASE OR STATUTES.

None.

III.  LIST OF WITNESSES

1. Robert J. Fleck
2. David P. King, Esquire
3. David Simmons
4. Judith Simmons

5. Jeanne Park



IV.

STATEMENT OF DAMAGES.

$1,006.00.

EXHIBITS.

See attached Exhibit “A” through Exhibit “K”.

Respectfully submitted

i

Robert J. Fle )x(



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ROBERT J. FLECK,
Plaintiff
VS. : No. 01-190 C.D.
DAVID P. KING, ESQUIRE
' Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Pre-Trial
Memorandum, filed by Robert J. Fleck, was forwarded on the  29th day of October,

2001, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to David P. King, addressed as follows:

David P. King, Esquire
23 Beaver Drive
P.O. Box 1016
DuBois, PA 15801

John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire
101 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Mark S. Weaver, Esquire
P.O. Box 170
Clearfield, PA 16830

Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire

501 East Market Street, Suite 3
Clearfield, PA 16830

A

Robert J. Flecy hd




1)

2)

4)

5)

9)

10)

11)

12)

Sequence Of Events

February +/- 1999, appraisal report for Simmons property ordered by Attorney
King per telephone

Physical inspection of subject property made on 2/25/99

At time of inspection, appraiser had conversation with property owner and was
led to believe property owner was encountering financial difficulties. Upon
returning to office, Bob Fleck contacted Attorney King by phone regarding this
situation. Attorney King stated that the appraisal was necessary for his case
and also stated that he would make sure | would be paid for services. Without
this guaranty, or if Mr. Simmons would have been my Client, partial or full
payment would have been required prior to beginning assignment.

March 3, 1999, Letter from Attorney King regarding property (Exhibit A)
Also noted on property survey, "my clients" in pencil hand written by Attorney
King

Appraisal report completed on 3/24/99, delivered to Attorney King the following
day with invoice attached. Fee of $650 was pre-established with Attorney King
(Exhibit B).

April +/- 1999, Attorney King called office and discussed Parks appraisal

5/17/99 appraisal called into office by Attorney King. Hand written note from
office associate described client to be Attorney King (Exhibit C)

5/17/99 confirmed request on phone with Attorney King telling me to proceed.
At this time | gave Attorney King range of $200 to $300 to complete
assignment. When questioning Attorney King about property | was told to call
Mrs. Parks for information, not about bill.

6/17/99 property inspection was made. Called Mrs Parks about physical
characteristics of property. Mrs Parks had no idea what | was talking about.
Relayed this information to Attorney King who stated that Mrs. Parks is a nice
lady, but not too smart

Appraisal report completed on 6/24/99, delivered to Attorney King the following
day with invoice attached. Fee charged was $300, within range of fee quoted.
(Exhibit D)

10/1/99 - Reminder of non-payment sent Attorney King regarding Simmons
report - no response (Exhibit E)

1/3/00 - Reminder of non-payment sent Attorney King regarding Simmons and
Parks reports - no response (Exhibit F)



13)

14)

15)
16)

17)

Notes

4/3/00 - Bob Fleck called Attorney King regarding lack of payment. Attorney
King's response was that he was working on Simmons and to send Mrs. Parks
a reminder. This was first time mentioned that check for services may be
coming directly from Mrs. Parks. Since Mrs. Parks was not client of report, and
assuming reminder may assist Attorney King in his collection, another reminder
was drafted and sent to Attorney King (Exhibit G). No response

10/5/00 - Final notice of non-payment regarding both appraisals sent to
Attorney King (Exhibit H)- No response

12/5/00 - Filed civil action with magistrate regarding non-payment (Exhibit 1)
1/09/01 - Received default judgement (Exhibit J)

2/7/01 - Notice of appeal from Court Of Common Pleas (Exhibit K)

Client in each report described as David P. King - never challenged

Invoices and reminders sent to Attorney King - Not challenged until default
judgement entered

No previous written nor oral agreement made regarding property owner's
responsibility to the appraiser regarding fee

Office policy regarding assignments to individuals of commercial or unique
properties is 1/2 payment at time of inspection with payment made in full upon
receiving report. Established "Clients" are billed at time of report delivery.



Law Offices
DAVID P. KING

23 Beaver Drive
P.O. Box 1016

. DuBois, PA 15801
David P. King, Esq. ' Phone (814) 371-3760

March 3, 1999 Telecopier (814) 371-4874

Mr. Bob Fleck _

Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services
R. D. 3, Box 75

DuBois, PA 15801

Re: David A. Simmons and Judith E. Hoare

Dear Bob:

I am writing as per our telephone conversation of last
week. I believe you have contacted Mr. David Simmons, and in
fact visibly looked at the property which he requested an
appraisal on.

For further information to you, please find enclosed a
copy of an Agreement of Sale dated September 5, 1995, between
Richard Gordon and his wife, and Judith E. Hoare and David A.
Simmons. Judith and David are now married. They do not have a
deed to the property, and this Agreement of Sale is the only
documentation that they ever received.

Several problems exist with this property. One is a
boundary problem with adjoining property owners, Ramon G. and
Kimberly D. Guthrie. I have enclosed a copy of a survey map
that was done by Lional Alexander in October of 1998. This was
done for Mr. and Mrs. Guthrie as a boundary gquestion arose
between the Guthries and Mr. and Mrs. Simmons.

My client was told by Mr. Gordon, that his property line
would be much further east of where it actually is. We had
marked up this survey to show the approximate line that was
verbally promised by the Gordons.

As it turns out, as a result of the survey, the property
line is not where my client thought it was. 1In fact, part of his
building is encroaching on the Guthrie property. To make matters
worse, the leach bed and septic tank that my client uses is also
on the Guthrie property. And, recently it was discovered that
there is a fuel tank, containing some sort of flammable fuel
buried in the front of my client's building which raises hazardous
waste problems and issues with DEP.

Our reason for asking Bomar to do an appraisal on this
property is to determine what the value of the property would be
if there were no boundary line problems, no encroachments, no
hazardous waste issues, and that the leach bed and septic tank
was properly placed on my clients' property, which it is not.

EXHIBIT A"



Mr. Bob Fleck -2- March 3, 1999

We feel that this value, assuming no such problems
existed, compared with the current market value of the property
is a proper measure of my clients' damages. Therefore, you may
also have to give your opinion in your appraisal not only as
to what the property would be worth without problems, but what
it is worth on the market with these problems. We believe that
the property is in reality currently unmarketable in its actual
state, but your opinion on that is what we will go by to
determine the difference and our damages.

Trusting that this information will be helpful in your
evaluation and appraisal then, I remain,

DPK:pp
Enclosures

cc: Mr. and Mrs. David A. Simmons
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March 24, 1999

David P. King, Esq.
23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801
Re: David & Judith Simmons
. R.D. #1
‘. ‘ Reynoldsville, PA 15851

Dear Attorney King:

Below is the fee for the appraisal of real property regarding the above captioned property
located within Winslow Township, Jefferson County, PA.

Professional Fee: $650.00

Please make your'check payable to Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services and mail to
R.D. #3, Box 75, DuBois, PA 15801

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,
Bomar Real Estate
Appraisal Services

Phegped)

Robert J/Fleck -

PA Certified General
Real Estate Appraiser
Certificate #GA-000574-L

EXHIBIT "B"






Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services

File No. K=-PARK
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File No.K-PARK
David P, King, Esq.
23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

Invoice # : K-PARK
Reference/Case # : PARK

Land Appraisal

Rt. #119
DuBois, PA 15801 ' .

Please Make Check Payable To:

Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services

FXHIBIT

“D“

June 24, 1999




Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services

File No. K-PARK

sopsioloioloks TN Y OLCIE dkekstorsiokoksk

File No.K-PARK June 24, 1999
David P, King, Esq.

23 Beaver Drive

DuBois, PA 15801

Invoice # : K-PARK

Reference/Case # : PARK
Land Appraisal

Rt. #119
DuBois, PA 15801

Please Make Check Payable To:

Bomar Real Bstate Appraisal Scrvices

EXHIBIT "D"




KEA

APPRAISAL SERVICES

October 1, 1999

David P. King
23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801
Re: David & Judith Simmons
R.D. #1
Reynoldsville, PA 15851

Dear Attorney King:

This letter is to serve as a reminder that we have not yet received payment for the
real estate appraisal of the above captioned property, invoiced March 24, 1999.

Professional Fee: $650.00

Please make your check payable to Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services and mail to
R.D. #3, Box 75, DuBois, PA 15801.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
Bomar Real Estate
Appraisal Services

it T

Robert J. Fleck

PA Certified General
Real Estate Appraiser
Certificate# GA-000574-L

EXHIBIT "E:_



‘January 3, 2000

David P. King
23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801
' Re: Real Estate Appraisals

Dear Attorney King:

This letter is to serve as a reminder that we have not yet received payment for the
following appraisals completed per your request:

1) David & Judith Simmons
R.D. #1, Reynoldsville, PA
Invoiced - March 24, 1999
Amount Due: . $650.00

2) Jeanne Park
RT. #119, DuBois, PA
Invoiced - June 24, 1999
Amount Due: $300.00 .

Please make check payable to Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services and mail to R.D.
#3, Box 75, DuBois, PA. If payment has already been sent, please disregard this
notice.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
Bomar Real Estate
Appraisal Services

/,f;-‘«,";" 4 W_‘.-— . ]
| 7 “déz ’é

Robert J.‘Fleck

PA Certified General Real
~ Estate Appraiser
Certificate #GA-000574-L

EXHIBIT "F"



April 3, 2000

David P. King, Esq.

23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

Dear Attorney King:

Re: Jeanne Park Appraisal
Land - Rt. #119
DuBois, PA 15801

This letter is to serve as a reminder that we have not yet received payment for the
appraisal of the above captioned property, inveiced June 24, 1999.

Amount Due:

$300.00

Please make check payable to Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services and mail to R.D.
#3, Box 75, DuBois, PA. If payment has already been sent, please disregard this

notice.

Thank you In advance for your cooperation regardlng this matter.

Sincerely,
Bomar Real Estate
Appraisal Services

Tt T

Robert J. Fleck

PA Certified General Real
Estate Appraiser
Certificate #GA-000574-L.

EXHIBIT "G"



Y R

N B
wE g

AFPRAISAL SRV LD

October 5, 2000 |
David P. King, Esq.
23 Beaver Drive
DuBois, PA 15801

Re: Real Estate Appraisals

Dear Attorney King:
Our records indicate that payment for two éppraisals ordered by you are delinquent.

1) David & Judith Simmons
R.D. #1, Reynoldsville, PA
Originally Invoiced March 24, 1999
Amount Due: $650.00

2) Jeanne Park
Rt. #119, DuBois, PA
Originally Invoiced June 24, 1999
Amount Due: $300.00
Total Amount Due; $950
Since neither a response to previous reminders nor partial payment for fee has been
received from you, please consider this letter your FINAL NOTICE.
Payment in full due within 30 days as of the date of this invoice.
Please make check payable to Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services and mail to R.D.

#3, Box 75, DuBois, PA 15801.

Sincerely, _
Bomar Real Estate Appraisal Services

‘Robert J.£leck
PA Certified General Real Estate Appraiser

EXHIBIT "g"
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. COUNTY OF _CLEARFIELD
Mag. Dist. No.: 46-3-01 — F_LAINT!FF: NAME and AODRESS
DJ Name: Hon. '20 bC’ et :r-' FL&C’K’ d/ b/‘:’ »
PATRICK N. FORD RompL Real ETWTE dpprd o o
savess 109 NORTH BRADY STREET RP w3, BoxTs; Do, <. PRIEHSTS
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME ana ADDRESS
Teleonone: (814 )371'5321 r
DAav.d T K/(\JG(

23 ReAve . DI WE
L )J.@O}\Sf Dq 1 SoC |

Docket No.{ . | §/.3-C0 1
Date Filea:
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FungcosTs s___ Al — /1
. SERVING COSTS $ |
TOTAL $ /!

———

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for$ 95O - 0o together w
cpsltst udp)on the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

Now - phyme T .@.Q_ AP()(,AISAL senUices Renvdered.

1, "ReberT I p Lec | verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, This statement is made subject to the penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification {o authorities.

Z
C (Signaﬂ.ﬁé of Plainuff or Autnonzea Agemt)

Plaintiff's
Attorney: Address:

' Telephone:

|F YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE A
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YO
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a cfaim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend

| 1o assert at the hearing, you must file iton a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days betore

i the date set for the hearing. It you have a claim aggi_nst the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this  EXHIBIT "1" ‘OCeduresyou may follow. If you

' ~re dicabled ang require assistance, please co. - erial District office at the address



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

CIVIL ACTION
HEARING NOTICE

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
0OJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET
P.0O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA

RMMM4814) 371'5321 15801

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
'[FLECK, ROBERT J

RD 3 BOX 75
D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE
|PUBOIS, PA 15801

VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

KING ESQ, DAVID P

23 BEAVER DRIVE
P.O. BOX 1016
(DUBOIS, PA 15801
ROBERT J. FLECK

RD 3 BOX 75

D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Docket No.: CV-0000813-00
Date Filed: 12/05/00

A civil complaint has been filed against you in the above captioned case. A hearing has been set in this matter for:

Date: 1/09/01 Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-01
109 NORTH BRADY STREET
Time: 9:25 AM P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA 15801

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

If you intend to enter a defense to this complaint, you should so notify this office immediately at the above
phone number.

You must appear at the hearing and present your defense. UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert
at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before the date set for the
hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice jurisdiction, you may request
information from this office as 1o the procedures you may follow. :

NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF

If the defendant enters a Notice of Intent to Defend, you will be notified of the date and time of the scheduled hearing
and must appear. ‘

If you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address

above.
DATE PRINTED: 12/05/00
AOPC 308B-94



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 'FLECK, ROBERT J i
DJ Name: Hon. RD 3 BOX 75
PATRICK N. FORD D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE
Address: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET E)UBOIS , PA 15801 .
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS'
Teleprone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [RING ESQ, DAVID P 1

23 BEAVER DRIVE

P.O. BOX 1016
\DUBOIS, PA 15801

ROBERT J. FLECK '

RD 3 BOX 75 Docket No.: CV-0000813-00

D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE Date Filed: 12/05/00

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: __DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _FLECK, ROBERT J

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __KTNG_ESQ, DAVID P

in the amount of $ 1,006.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/09/01
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
|:| Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 950.00
Judgment Costs $____56.00
. . . L Interest on Judgment $_ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,006.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $___
days or D generally stayed. |  oommmm——====

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

| o
I'Q'O, Date Dajbw&d( n Q—J e , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date . , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99 EXHIBIT "J"



commonwmun OF PENNSYI.VANIA» e ‘
.~ COURT OF commo_N PLEAS . ot
CCHeaf s Qo'

) JUDICIAL DISTRIC'I’ o

‘~Ue

e DIS ’gicr.Jus‘ricz”JquMENT

commonnnsm 2‘\,)(.)\' \5\6 18 ¢

l'

- vNOTICE or APPEAI. ’ Lo e

Nohce is glven‘thot the ppelIan hos frled in the above Courf of Common Pleas an appeul from fhe judgment rendered by the Dlstnd Jushce on the
dafe ond in. ﬂ'\er“cuse menhoned belbw : : - C . .

MAG DIST. NO. OR NAME OF 0.J

NAMEOF_APPELLAN’ —

' FiNA D F ﬁ;\m"f R ' | 46—3-01 (Twh
ADDRESS Of APPELLA ™ ‘ - v - ary STATE . N fﬂ’ COD
20 Begyes Doge PO o i } Lz‘"m ] e/
DATEOFHDGMENT IN THE CASEOF(PIamt . (Delendam‘)l ’

‘} 0 1 : r\“‘g b VE ;f‘ aJ \‘7{‘(, }g o !gm% viy o f) »k»,l."\](}

CLAM NO, e 3 g j 'GNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS EY OR AGE ) f;""" - N
'cvw C.\/ 0000315"00 - B ' Zﬁ 3 ( '

T 19 ' {' e \ b

This block will be signed ONI.Y when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP No. ]f appellant was CLAIMAN Kr’s’ee Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.

10088

This Notice of Appeol when recelved by the District Jusﬂce. will operote as o | 1001(6) in action be_for €| fmbt Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. . FILE A COMPLAINT With;n twenty (20) days after

: : filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
- Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy C :

PRAEC.IPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when ‘appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1001(7) in actlon before District Justice.
IF NOTYUSED, detach from. copy of notlce of appea/ to be served upon appeliee).

PRAEC'PE. To Prothonotary . } » : ,
Enter rule upon : I\' '] z‘y & -f‘ . \7‘ F‘_-‘ ¢ h ‘ , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appeliee(s)

(Common Pleas Na. g ‘3\ »\ao:-rQ ' ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry gf judgment of non pros.
N ’ . ) s F g RS o Signature of appellant or hk attomey or agent
i Koot L Fleik s '

RULE: To L’Q W hile , appellee(s).

Narme of ¢ appellee( s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you 19 file a complmnt in this appeal within fwenfy (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or reglsfered mail.

(2) If you do not flle a complalnf wnhm this hme. a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU

"

/

(3) The date of service of this rule lf service was by mcll is fhe date of morlrng.

N

Date ¥ E&. N a9 2000

EXHIBIT "K"

oo riass COPY TO BE SERVED ON APPELLEE



. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-01
DJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

REMITTER :

ROBERT J. FLECK
RD 3 BOX 75 Docket No.: CV-0000813-00
D/B/A BOMAR REALESTATE Date Filed: 12/05/00

DUBOIS, PA 15801

RECEIPT NO: 073336 DATE: 12/05/00 PAGE: 1
SOURCE: PAID AT WINDOW AMOUNT RECEIVED: $ 56.00
METHOD: PAID BY CHECK AMOUNT APPLIED: $ 56.00
CHECK#: 01289 COLLATERAL APPLIED:  § .00
| CHANGE: $ .00
| MANUAL RECEIPT#:
! CITATIONS#: NEXT PAYMENT AMOUNT:
COSTS INCLUDED ON: : NEXT PAYMENT DATE:

NEXT PMT TYPE:

PAYMENT DESCRIPTION BALANCE FWD AMT APPLIED CURRENT BAL
JUDICIAL COMPUTER PROJECT 1.50 1.50- .00
POSTAGE 6.50 6.50- .00
COMMONWEALTH COST- HB527 12.00 12.00- .00
FILING FEES COMM-COST 12.00 12.00- .00
FILING FEES 17-C1Y 24 .00 24.00- .00
TOTAL 56.00 56.00- .00
CURRENT BALANCE DUE .00

RECVD FROM FLECK, ROBERT J
— KIM THANK YOU!

AQOPC 450-99



5T EZ 2000 558T0EERON

OWaIN

10851 v "s08na INVF-CTE
301440 GMYATINCE ALE380

kY IN
181

k.m

i} SAVITIOA

e

Yy 02 S
\Q\.N\\h; ava -

61£2920008
€6v /58909

S3DIAH3S TVSIvHddVY
31lvisS3 Tvad HVINOG vaa
MO314 T LH380H



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee / ;a

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required) / Sv

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ .?,7 y

725,

et T%,ﬂ 7 K
[ “Strent ABt NO.; 0aPO Box No.
7 Sok roté

7000 1kL70 0002 5L4s 8357

] PS Form 3800, May 2000

See Reverse for Instructions §

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Beceived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

AN (ol3°2

C. Signature q:r/
X O Dneven T

1. Article Addressad to:

DAv P Y 17 '
23 ?@4d@&.®/’r Ve
Do Bois fh 1S

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

§2 Certified Mait [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Deiivery?v(Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from

—2Ce . Il Gop=— Sl §257

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952



U.S. Postal Service = '
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domes?ic mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided).

Reciplert's Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be compleleu

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

City, State, ZIP+ 4

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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PS Forni 3800, February 2000 - - .

. ;. See Reverse for Instructionis.:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Date of Delivery
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. Received by (Please Print Clearly)
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D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [T Ves
i YESFnter delivery address below: O No
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3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Detivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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